ORDINANCE 1974

AMENDMENT #5 TO THE 2024 SALARY ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, The Munster Town Council adopted Ordinance 1926 which established the 2024 Pay Plan for the Town of Munster at their meeting of December 4, 2023; and

WHEREAS, The Town Council believes in paying employees fairly and equitably; and

WHEREAS, It is necessary from time to time to add, subtract, modify, correct, or otherwise amend the terms of an adopted ordinance; now, therefore, be it

ORDAINED, By the Town Council of the Town of Munster, Lake County, Indiana, that Ordinance 1926 be amended by including, by reference, Town of Munster Resolutions 2126, 2127, 2135, 2140, and 2147.

All other aspects of the 2024 Salary Ordinance, as amended, remain in place.

ORDAINED and ADOPTED 1 day of December 2024, by a vote of	by the Town Council of the Town of Munster, Indiana, on the 16 ^t
day of December 2024, by a vote of	_ iii iavoi aiiu opposeu.
	TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MUNSTER
	LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA
	David B. Nellans, President
ATTEST:	
Wendy Mis, Clerk-Treasurer	-